
FIRST MEETINGS.

Debtor's Name.

Brandon, Edgar

Cohen, Levy (trading- as
L. Cohen and Company)'

Collins, James

Dashwood, Henry Muskett

Jones, Edward

McDiarmid, Donald

Rosenthall, E. (trading as
llosenthall Brothers)

Smith, George Richards ...

Stanford, George James ...

Address.

Trading at 85, Upper Ground-street, Blackfriars-
road, Surrey, as Edgar Brandon and Co., also at
77, Stafford-street, Birmingham, as the' Consumers'
Tea Company, at 199A, Bishops'gate-street Within,
London, as Crapon, Crapon, and Co., at 23, West-
street, Bristol, 23, High-street, Deptford, Kent,
3, York-buildings, Hastings, 19, Westgate, Ipswich,
and 149, High-street, Stoke Newington, Middlesex,
as the Indian and China Tea Company, at 3, Bull
Ring, Kidderminster, as the Consumers' Tea Com-
pany, at 1, Market-place and 2, Eastgate, Leicester.
as the Imperial Tea Company, at 144, Salmon's-
lane, Limehouse, Middlesex, as the East London
Tea Company, and at 165, North-street, WoJver-
hampton, as the Consumers' Tea Company, and
residing at Bayford, Atney-road, Putney, Surrey,
formerly trading with Samuel Crapon Brine, at
17, Camomile - street, London, as Cra,pon Brine
and Brandon

92, Leman-street, Whitcchapel, Middlesex ...

1, Beaumont-street, Portland-place, and 2, Mary-
lebone-mews, both in Middlesex

75, Mark-lane, London ...

149 and 163, Kentish Town-road, Middlesex

3, Little Moorfields, London, late the Cambria,
Loughborough Junction, Surrey

17, Jewin-street, London

The British Queen, 62, South-street, New North-
road, Islington, Middlesex

103, Old Kent-road, Surrey, formerly 2 1 2, Albany-
road, afterwards 270, Albany-road, afterwards 220,
Albany-road, and then J8G, Albany -road,' all" in
Camberwell, Surrey

Description.

Tea Dealer and Grocer

Furrier

Furniture Remover ...-

Solicitor .:. ... ... ...

Grocer ... ... ... ...

Tailor and Licensed Victualler...

Trimming Manufacturer

Beer Retailer

Beerhouse Keeper and Licensed
to Sell Wines

Court.

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

HighCourt of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of Justice
in Bankruptcy

High Court of 'Justice
in Bankruptcy
-

No.

947

971

958

796

985

834

893

973

968 '

. ..

Date of
Meeting.

Dec. 12, 1884 ...

Dec. 9, 1884 ...

Dec. 8, 1884 ...

Dec. 5, 1884 ...

Dec. 9, 1884 ...

Dec. 11, 1884 ...

Dec. 11, 1884 ...

Dec. 8, 1884 ...

Dec. 9, 1884 ...

HoUTi

12 noon

2 P.M.

2P.M.

12 noon

2 P.M.

2P.M.

12 noon

1 P.M.

12 noon

Place.

Bankruptcy-buildings, High ^3
Court of Justice, Portugal- |-H
street, Lincoln's-inn-fields, Hj
London El
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33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, **
London h>

33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, C|
London ^

33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, j<^
London L- j

33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, £3
London «0

fcO
33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, co
London "

33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, ^°
London °£

33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn,
London

33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn,
London o.
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