FIRST MEETINGS.

O Debtor's Name.	Address.	Description.	Court.	No.	Date of Meeting.	Hour.	Place.
Brandon, Edgar	Trading at 85, Upper Ground-street, Blackfriars-road, Surrey, as Edgar Brandon and Co., also at 77, Stafford-street, Birmingham, as the Consumers' Tea Company, at 199A, Bishopsgate-street Within, London, as Crapon, Crapon, and Co., at 23, West-street, Bristol, 23, High-street, Deptford, Kent, 3, York-buildings, Hastings, 19, Westgate, Ipswich, and 149, High-street, Stoke Newington, Middlesex, as the Indian and China Tea Company, at 3, Bull Ring, Kidderminster, as the Consumers' Tea Company, at 1, Market-place and 2, Bastgate, Leicester, as the Imperial Tea Company, at 144, Salmon's-lane, Limehouse, Middlesex, as the East London Tea Company, and at 165, North-street, Wolverhampton, as the Consumers' Tea Company, and residing at Bayford, Atney-road, Putney, Surrey, formerly trading with Samuel Crapon Brine, at 17, Camomile-street, London, as Crapon Brine and Brandon	Tea Dealer and Grocer	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	947	Dec. 12, 1884	12 noon	Bankruptcy-buildings, High Court of Justice, Portugal- street, Lincoln's-inn-fields, London
Cohen, Levy (trading as L. Cohen and Company)	92, Leman-street, Whitechapel, Middlesex	Furrier	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	971	Dec. 9, 1884	2 P.M.	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
Collins, James	1, Beaumont-street, Portland-place, and 2, Mary-lebone-mews, both in Middlesex	Furniture Remover	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	958	Dec. 8, 1884	2 p.m.	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
Dashwood, Henry Muskett	75, Mark-lanc, London	Solicitor	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	796	Dec. 5, 1884	12 noon	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
Jones, Edward	149 and 163, Kentish Town-road, Middlesex	Grocer	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	985	Dec. 9, 1884	2 р.м.	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
McDiarmid, Donald	3, Little Moorfields, London, late the Cambria, Loughborough Junction, Surrey	Tailor and Licensed Victualler	HighCourt of Justice in Bankruptcy	834	Dec. 11, 1884	2 P.M.	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
Rosenthall, E. (trading as Rosenthall Brothers)	17, Jewin-street, London	Trimming Manufacturer	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	893	Dec. 11, 1884	12 noon	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
Smith, George Richards	The British Queen, 62, South-street, New North-road, Islington, Middlesex	Beer Retailer	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	973	Dec. 8, 1884	1 P.M.	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London
Stanford, George James	103, Old Kent-road, Surrey, formerly 212, Albany-road, afterwards 270, Albany-road, afterwards 220, Albany-road, and then 186, Albany-road, all in Camberwell, Surrey	Beerhouse Keeper and Licensed to Sell Wines	High Court of Justice in Bankruptcy	968	Dec. 9, 1884	12 noon	33, Carey-street, Lincoln's-inn, London